

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000023 **Date** 4 April 2016

Land Redevelopment

Request:

Could you please provide information held on;

- 1. Brownfield land redeveloped each year in your borough for the period 2012 2015 in acres or hectares.
- 2. Brownfield land redevelopment relating to commercial development for the period 2012 2015 in acres or hectares .

I can confirm that City of Wolverhampton Council holds this information. The information you have requested is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), because the information is accessible to you, as it is already in the public domain.

For the information requested please follow the link to the Council's Annual Monitoring Reports and look for the heading "L36 Derelict Land Reclamation". http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/article/2406/Annual-Monitoring-Report

The AMR for 2014/15 will be available in the next few weeks.